
 
OFFICE OF WATER 

 
 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 

SUBJECT: Updated Allotments of FY2021 Appropriations for the Voluntary Lead Testing in School 
and Child Care Program Drinking Water Grants, Authorized under Section 2107 of the 
Water  Infrastructure Improvements for the Nation Act  

 
FROM: Anita M. Thompkins, Director 

Drinking Water Protection Division 
 

TO: Water Division Directors 
Regions 1-10 

 
Attached are the final allotments for the FY2021 Voluntary Lead Testing in School and Child Care 
Program Drinking Water Grant Program. This memo supersedes the attached allotment table in the 
FY2021 allotment memo dated March 15, 2021.  
 
Congress authorized this grant program under section 2107 of the Water Infrastructure Improvements 
for the Nation Act (WIIN Act). The total amount available for this program is $26,500,000 for 
participating states, territories and tribes. Attached are the final allotments for states and territories and 
the amount available to support tribal education agencies. 

 
Current grantees are expected to work with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency regional offices 
to confirm their continued intention to participate in the WIIN 2107 Grant program. If any of the 
entities listed in the attached table elect not  to participate in the program, the funding will be re-
allocated to participating entities, and the EPA will provide updated allotments. 

 
To support the implementation of this grant, more information, and an implementation document is 
available at www.epa.gov/safewater/grants.  

 

If you have any questions about the allotment calculations, please call me, or have your staff contact 
Cathy Davis at (202) 564-2703 or Davis.CatherineM@epa.gov. 

http://www.epa.gov/safewater/grants
mailto:Davis.CatherineM@epa.gov


Final FY 2021 Allotments* for 
Lead Testing in School and Child Care Program Drinking Water Grants 

Based on Appropriations of $26,500,000 
*Released in June of 2021, Superseding Allotments in March 15, 2021 Memo 

 
 
  

State Allotment State Allotment 

Alabama $326,000 Nevada $161,000 
Alaska $68,000 New Hampshire $887,000 
Arizona $396,000 New Jersey $485,000 
Arkansas $248,000 New Mexico $174,000 
California $2,303,000 New York $1,179,000 
Colorado $382,000 North Carolina $567,000 
Connecticut $360,000 North Dakota $86,000 
Delaware $90,000 Ohio $751,000 
District of Columbia $86,000 Oklahoma $367,000 
Florida $1,047,000 Oregon $651,000 
Georgia $858,000 Pennsylvania $983,000 
Hawaii $89,000 Rhode Island $398,000 
Idaho $231,000 South Carolina $309,000 
Illinois $1,031,000 South Dakota $164,000 
Indiana $423,000 Tennessee $339,000 
Iowa $295,000 Texas $2,005,000 
Kansas $290,000 Utah $279,000 
Kentucky $348,000 Vermont $117,000 
Louisiana $583,000 Virginia $430,000 
Maine $337,000 Washington $479,000 
Maryland $332,000 West Virginia $154,000 
Massachusetts $327,000 Wisconsin $468,000 
Michigan $694,000   Wyoming   $66,000 
Minnesota $430,000   

Mississippi $301,000   
Missouri $514,000 American Samoa $36,000  
Montana $270,000 Puerto Rico $186,000  
Nebraska $357,000   Virgin Islands   $57,000  



Final FY 2021 Allotments for 
Lead Testing in School and Child Care Program Drinking Water Grants 

Based on Appropriations of $26,500,000 
Released on March 15, 2021 via Memo 

American Indian & Alaska Native Communities $ 1,706,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

State Allotment State Allotment 

Alabama $326,000 Nevada $161,000 
Alaska $68,000 New Hampshire $870,000 
Arizona $396,000 New Jersey $476,000 
Arkansas $248,000 New Mexico $171,000 
California $2,303,000 New York $1,159,000 
Colorado $382,000 North Carolina $556,000 
Connecticut $360,000 North Dakota $84,000 
Delaware $90,000 Ohio $737,000 
District of Columbia $86,000 Oklahoma $360,000 
Florida $1,047,000 Oregon $639,000 
Georgia $858,000 Pennsylvania $964,000 
Hawaii $89,000 Rhode Island $390,000 
Idaho $231,000 South Carolina $303,000 
Illinois $1,031,000 South Dakota $161,000 
Indiana $423,000 Tennessee $332,000 
Iowa $295,000 Texas $1,965,000 
Kansas $290,000 Utah $274,000 
Kentucky $348,000 Vermont $115,000 
Louisiana $583,000 Virginia $422,000 
Maine $337,000 Washington $470,000 
Maryland $332,000 West Virginia $151,000 
Massachusetts $327,000 Wisconsin $460,000 
Michigan $694,000   Wyoming   $64,000 
Minnesota $430,000   
Mississippi $301,000   
Missouri $514,000 American Samoa $36,000  
Montana $270,000 Puerto Rico $186,000  
Nebraska $357,000   Virgin Islands   $57,000  
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